KY Medicaid
835 Batch Health Care Claim Payment and Remittance
Advice (ASC X12N 835) Companion Guide
Version 1.0_FINAL
Version 005010 X221A1
October 18, 2011
(DMS Approved 10/18/2011)
Document Change Log

Effective Date
CCYYMMDD
77 N/A TRN TRN01 - Trace Type Code
‘1’ – Current
Transaction Trace No.
77 N/A TRN TRN02 - Check or EFT Trace
Number
Check Number OR
Internal Trace
Number (The RA
number will be moved
to the payment
number when the paid
amount is zero.)
78 N/A TRN TRN03 - Payer Identifier KY Medicaid EIN
85 N/A DTM DTM01 - Date Time Qualifier 405 - Production Date
86 N/A DTM DTM02 - Production Date Cycle Date
N1 - PAYER IDENTIFICATION
87 1000A N1 N101 - Entity Identifier Code PR - Payer
87 1000A N1 N102 - Payer Name
‘KY MEDICAID’
89 1000A N3 N301 - Payer Address Line ‘275 E. Main Street’
89 1000A N3 N302 - Payer Address Line 6W-C'
90 1000A N4 N401 - Payer City Name ‘FRANKFORT’
91 1000A N4 N402 - Payer State Code ‘KY’
91 1000A N4 N403 - Payer Postal Zone or ZIP
Code
‘406210001’
Commonwealth of Kentucky – MMIS  KY MMIS 835 Companion Guide
DMS Approved 10/18/2011  11
Page Loop Segment Data Element Comments
95 1000A PER PER01 - Contact Function Code CX
95 1000A PER PER02 - Payer Contact Name ‘Provider Relations
Department’
95 1000A PER PER03 - Communication Number
Qualifier
‘TE’ - Telephone
95 1000A PER PER04 - Payer Contact
Communication Number
‘8008071232’
96 1000A PER PER05 - Communication Number
Qualifier
‘TE’ - Telephone
96 1000A PER PER06 - Payer Contact
Communication Number
5025648217'
96 1000A PER PER07 - Communication Number
Qualifier
EM
96 1000A PER PER08 - Payer Contact
Communication Number
Ky_provider_inquiry
@hp.com
97 1000A PER PER01 - Contact Function Code BL
98 1000A PER PER03 - Communication Number
Qualifier
EM
98 1000A PER PER04 - Payer Contact
Communication Number
KY_EDI_Helpdesk@
hp.com'
98 1000A PER PER05 - Communication Number
Qualifier
TE
99 1000A PER PER06 - Payer Technical Contact
Communication Number
800.205.4696
100 1000A PER PER01 - Technical Department
IC
101 1000A PER PER03 - Communication Number
Qualifier
UR